
CITY OF NORTH PORT

CASH RECEIPTS SUMMARY REPORT BY FUND

7/31/2017

BEGINNING ENDING

BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE

TOTAL FUND 001 GENERAL FUND 15,455,931.45$       1,901,998.42$      2,866,315.89$         14,491,613.98$    

TOTAL FUND 102 INSPECTOR EDUCATION 170,745.77              11,824.87             22,274.33                160,296.31           

TOTAL FUND 105 FL.CONTRABAND FORFEITURE 121,461.84              1,366.96               1,102.25                  121,726.55           

TOTAL FUND 107 ROAD & DRAINAGE DISTRICT 15,695,645.94         548,058.02           1,184,440.12           15,059,263.84      

TOTAL FUND 108 POLICE EDUCATION FUND 15,776.28                858.65                  282.00                     16,352.93             

TOTAL FUND 110 FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT 6,827,666.16           49,706.78             650,203.09              6,227,169.85        

TOTAL FUND 115 TREE FUND 1,020,066.09           2,763.46               12,864.98                1,009,964.57        

TOTAL FUND 120 SOLID WASTE DISTRICT 4,304,838.54           147,636.31           450,246.24              4,002,228.61        

TOTAL FUND 125 WARM MINERAL SPRINGS 1,232,277.29           75,641.92             95,148.08                1,212,771.13        

TOTAL FUND 135 BUILDING 5,234,036.54           300,905.32           199,322.09              5,335,619.77        

TOTAL FUND 144 ESCH LOT-LAND/FUTURE PROJ 2,093,094.46           -                        8,000.00                  2,085,094.46        

TOTAL FUND 146 ESCHEATED LOTS - PARKS 31,202.51                -                        -                           31,202.51             

TOTAL FUND 150 LAW ENF IMPACT FEE FUND 523,898.23              15,019.90             -                           538,918.13           

TOTAL FUND 151 FIRE IMPACT FEE FUND 764,740.07              16,282.49             55,601.87                725,420.69           

TOTAL FUND 152 PARKS & REC IMPCT FEE FUND 2,341,752.96           41,080.92             -                           2,382,833.88        

TOTAL FUND 153 NP TRANSPORT IMPACT FEES 6,302,007.98           156,073.93           -                           6,458,081.91        

TOTAL FUND 154 COUNTY ROAD IMPACT FEES 4,204.92                  30,370.39             33,896.93                678.38                  

TOTAL FUND 155 EDUCATION IMPACT FEES 16,256.00                134,112.00           146,304.00              4,064.00               

TOTAL FUND 156 SOLID WASTE IMPACT FEES 276,130.25              10,865.73             -                           286,995.98           

TOTAL FUND 157 GENERAL GOV'T IMPACT FEES 426,886.32              11,164.46             -                           438,050.78           

TOTAL FUND 158 COUNTY JUSTICE IMPACT FEE 6,186.40                  53,123.07             57,879.81                1,429.66               

TOTAL FUND 159 COUNTY GEN GOV'T IMPACT 550.82                     4,547.49               4,970.73                  127.58                  

TOTAL FUND 170 DEP ENVIRONMENTAL MNGMNT 525,500.85              933.50                  -                           526,434.35           

TOTAL FUND 205 ROAD RECON BOND DEBT SERV 1,488,670.13           12,953.21             -                           1,501,623.34        

TOTAL FUND 305 SURTAX II 1,111,976.25           -                        201,962.44              910,013.81           

TOTAL FUND 306 SURTAX III 27,821,909.51         723,218.87           969,401.87              27,575,726.51      

TOTAL FUND 325 CAPITAL ACQUISITION FUND 7,806,153.45           215,919.27           47,881.56                7,974,191.16        

TOTAL FUND 330 ROAD RECONSTRUCTION 13,989,644.40         19,220.29             822,567.56              13,186,297.13      

TOTAL FUND 420 UTILITY REVENUE FUND 22,840,616.25         2,102,200.10        2,056,587.43           22,886,228.92      

TOTAL FUND 423 WATER CAPACITY FEE FUND 5,873,232.62           816,108.54           18,955.23                6,670,385.93        

TOTAL FUND 424 SEWER CAPACITY FEE FUND 6,436,795.99           1,095,962.95        20,730.45                7,512,028.49        

TOTAL FUND 431 UTILITY CONSTRUCTION (249,890.80)             -                        195,678.26              (445,569.06)          

TOTAL FUND 520 FLEET MANAGEMENT 366,314.34              371,933.33           260,863.66              477,384.01           

TOTAL FUND 530 SELF INSURANCE FUND 895,754.49              131,893.43           65,402.03                962,245.89           

TOTAL FUND 651 FIRE DEPT PENSION FUND 44,866,500.62         1,179,547.67        228,641.20              45,817,407.09      

TOTAL FUND 652 POLICE DEPT PENSION FUND 38,771,949.32         1,421,803.82        319,497.81              39,874,255.33      

TOTAL FUND 800 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND 468,383.76              2,783,452.21        3,019,404.26           232,431.71           

TOTAL FUND 810 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND 33,238.14                488,282.08           518,525.27              2,994.95               

* GRAND TOTAL 235,912,106.14$     14,876,830.36$    14,534,951.44$       236,253,985.06$  


